
City of Madison
Madison, WI  53703

www.cityofmadison.com
City of Madison

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 274138 Name: SUBSTITUTE: Authorizing an amendment to the
contract between the City of Madison and Benevate
Inc., which governs the use of Benevate Inc.’s
Neighborly Software system in administering
Federal Emergency Rental Assistance funds
provided to the City and ame

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:10/5/2022 Community Development Division

On agenda: Final action:10/25/2022 10/25/2022

Enactment date: 10/31/2022 RES-22-00721Enactment #:

Title: SUBSTITUTE: Authorizing an amendment to the contract between the City of Madison and Benevate
Inc., which governs the use of Benevate Inc.’s Neighborly Software system in administering Federal
Emergency Rental Assistance funds provided to the City and amending the 2022 Community
Development Division operating budget to accept up to $189,000 from Dane County for to pay
administration fees for use of that system.

Sponsors: Nikki Conklin, Barbara Harrington-McKinney, Matthew J. Phair

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Contract First Amendment Benevate Inc_City of Madison WI 10 6 2022.pdf, 2. ERA1 2022
Neighborly Contract DOA.pdf, 3. ERA2 2022 Neighborly Contract DOA.pdf, 4. Benevate Amendment
74138 v1.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopt UnanimouslyCOMMON COUNCIL10/25/2022 2 Pass

RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT
(15 VOTES REQUIRED) - REPORT OF
OFFICER

FINANCE COMMITTEE10/17/2022 2 Pass

ReferCOMMON COUNCIL10/11/2022 1 Pass

Referred for IntroductionCommunity Development Division10/5/2022 1

City of Madison Printed on 4/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

